(}»11-{”

a———

2
Q
3
/q
>
m

(TH

UNOFFICIAL COPY::
4851595 <

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
SECOND MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

_~ This Second Amendment (this "Amendment®) is made as of
i,jL}q 3 , 1594 by and between AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not individually but as Trustee
under Trust No. 100187-03 dated September 1, 1586 ("Trust 100187~
03"), and as Trustee under Trust No. 100843-00 dated October 1,
1986 ("Trust No. 100834-00"; collectively with Trust No. 100187-
03, "Trustee”), whose address ias 33 North LaSalle Street, Chica-
go, Illinois 6069C; 322 SOUTH GREEN STREET PARTNERS, an Illinois
limite” partnership and the sole keneficiary of Trust No. 100834~
00 (“Grern Street”), whose address is c/o Ruttenberg &
Ruttenberg, 325 West Huron, Suite 806, Chicago, Illinois 60610;
BUZ-BIL PAF.IYERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership and the sole
beneficiary ot Trust No. 100187-03 (“Buz-Bil"), whose address is
c/o Ruttenberg & Ruttenberg, 325 West Huron, Suite 806, Chicago,
Illinocis 60610 ("rustee, Green Street and Buz-Bil being herein-
after collectively caferred to as "Borrower"); and AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TwfsT COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking
asgociation ("Lender®), whose address is 33 North Lasalle Street,
Chicago. Illinois 60690. DEPT-01 RECORDING

#-TNRSSETH: AR
+ COOK COUNTY RECORDER

WHEREAS, Trustee has execited and delivered to Lender that
certain Note Secured by Mortgage dited August 15, 1991 (the
"Note®) in the original principal arount of Eight Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($850,000.00) (the “rcan*), which Note is
secured by that certain Second Mcrtgage and Security Agreement
dated August 15, 1991 (the "Mortgage") and recorded as Document
No. 91449433 with the Cook County Recorde- of Deeds, creating a
second mortgage lien with respect to that cairtain property
located in Chicago, Illinois and wore particulariy described on
Exhibit *2* attached hereto and made a part hercof (the “Proper-
ty"), as well as all of the Other Loan Documents (as such term is

defined in the Mortgage); and

WHERBAS, Borrower and Lender have previously amended the
Note, the Mortgage and the Other Loan Documents by that certain
Modification Agreement dated as of April 19, 1993 and reccrued as
pocument No. 93297861 (the "First Amendment®); and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender have further amended the Note
and all of the Other Loan Documents as provided in that certain
Second Modification Agreement of even date herewith between
Borrower and Lender (the "Second Amendment®), and further desire

to amend the Mortgage as provided herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual coverants and
agreements contained herein, as well as other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereby amend the Mortgage as follows:

MCOR TITLE INSURANCE
BOX A3

. 53‘5!% )
v T30011 TRAN €0CE 10/03/9¢ 14:38:00
. W IRV %-94-85159%

GEe5TS8bE




'UNOFFICIAL COPY .
GOGLoHMN




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

1. . Except as otherwise specifically
provided herein, 21l capitalized terms shall have the same
meanings as defined in the Mortgage,

2. Incorporation of Amendments. All references to the
mNote", the "Mortgage® and the “Other Loan Documents” shall refer
to the Note, the Mortgage and the Other Loan Documents as amended
by the Pirst Amendment, the Second Amendment and any and all
future rsnewals, extensions, amendments or modifications thereof.

3. Maturity Date. The "Maturity Date" is hereby extended
to Auguset 1, 1999,

4. 7 Re . Borrower hereby
represents-oid warrants to Lender that all of the representations
and warrantizs set forth in the Mortgage are true, correct and
complete in all material respects as of the date hereof.

5. Noticeaz. Paragraph 45 of the Mortgage is amended to
provide that all notices to Mortgagee shall be sent to Lender at
33 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60690, Attention: J.
Jason Choulochas, with ‘a copy to Peter E, Manis, Esq., Holleb &
Coff, 55 East Monrove Street, Suite 4100, Chicago, Illinois 60603.

6. . Borrower shall pay all reascnable
costs and fees of Lender’s attocnoys and any and all other costs
and expenses incurred by Lender -in connection with the prepara-
tion, administration and enforcemci’ of this Amendment and all
Other Loan Documents, including withed® limitation all title
insurance, survey, escrow, filing, seurch, recording and regis-
tration charges incurred in connection Ziie exacution of this
Amendment. Lender may, at Lender’s electicn, cause appraisals
andfor appraisal updates of the Property tu lie prepared from time
to time, and Borrower shall cooperate in all reasonable respects
with the preparation of such appraisals and updztes. All apprais-
als and appraisal updates shall be prepared at Lender’s cost and
expense unless Borrower is in default under the Ncie. the Mort-
gage or any of the Other Loan Documents, after which t.re any
such appraisals and/or appraisal updates requested by Leuder
shall be at Borrower’s sole cost and expense.

7. . Except as otherwise
provided herein, all other terms and conditions set forth in the
Note, the Mortgage and all of the Other loan Docurents shall
remain in full force and effect in the same manner as if such
terms and conditions were set forth in full herein.

8. Counterpart. This Amendment may be executed in coun-
terpart with the same force and effect as if all parties had
executed the same copy hereof.

G6SISeps




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. _ ' ty. Notwithstanding
anything to the contrary contained herein, Beneficiary shall have
no personal liability hereunder except as provided in Paragraph 3
of the Modification Agreement dated April 19, 1993.

10. Trugtee’s Exculpation. This Amendment is executed by
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not person-
ally but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the
power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such
Trustee {and said American National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authori-
ty to erecute this instrument), and it is expressly understood
and agreei that nothing contained herein or in any of the Other
Loan Docunerts shall be construed as creating any liability on
the part of Auzerican National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago
personally to rake any payment or to perform any covenant,
warranty or indeunity, either express or implied, contained
herein or in any ={ the Loan Documents, all such liability, if
any, being expressly waived by Lender and all cther parties now
or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, it being
the agreement of the partles that the legal holders of the Note
and the owner(s) of any iudebtedness accruing hereunder shall
look solely to the collateral granted to Lender under the Other
" Loan Documents and the liabi'ity of Beneficiary, Guarantor and
all other makers, if any, undar the terms of the Other Loan

Documents.




UNOFFICIAL CORY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
Amendment as of the date

This instrument
upon recording

Peter E. Mapis, Esq.

Holleb & Coff
nroe Street

Chicag¢, Illinois 60603

Borrower and Lender have executed this
and year first set forth above.

AMERICAN NATICNAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not individually but as
Trustee under Trust No. 100187-03 dated
September 1, 1986

Title: [/

4

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not individually but as
Trustee under Trust No. 100834-~00 dated
October 1, 1986

By: 7 A AAA
V7
322 SOUTH GREEN STREET PARTNERS, an

J1llinod ;liniizggngtnership
: “494 UZ§;7“

By«
€3€1d W. Ruttenbe&g,
voraral Partner»

BUZ-BIL P ﬂ&RSHIP//an Illinois limited
partners

By: -4Q4Qﬂé4;?22:2—1

David W. Ruttenverg,

General Partner '

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TPUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, a national bankiro ‘zssocia-

i % -/J///

I6r pmis vavT




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UOFFIIAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF ‘?J&ZE& ; o

I, fld&%& E.JﬂﬂgdﬁﬁiSﬁ%) , a notary public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that David W.

Ruttenberg, personally known to me to be the sole general partner
of 322 south Green Street Partners, an Illinois limited partner-
ship, and the sole general partner of Buz-Bil Partnership, an
1linois limited partnersznip, and the same person whose name is
subscribsd to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in parson and acknowledged that as such he has signed and
delivered :he said lnstrument pursuant to authority, as his free
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of
said partnerehips, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Q lG;V? under ay hand and notarial seal this 33[3[ day of

. 1994,

My Commission Exp{Ees:
{7 -ormiciAL SEAL”
LINDA R. JORGENSEN

) Ndﬂyﬁmmvaonmh

b Coesmver ea Erores 3 F 1T 1995
“tv--awwwf""’"r

CoSISSve




UNOFFICIAL COPY




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
. ) 8§
COUNTY OF )
. e

1, E’A“‘”“=“*N#ﬁ, a notary public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

o JUHANSEN |, personally known to me to be the
!g%ond 7139 Presidant ©f American National Bank and Truat Company of
Chicago, as Trustee as aforesaid, and the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this dey in person and acknowledged that as such he has signed
and delivired the said instrument pursuant to authority, as his

free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said
Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein

set forth. SEP 0 1]§M

GIVEN under »y hand and notarial seal this day of

I 1994 -
%‘ 5"“,: '&—’!Q‘/{.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2~\.- AL AAAA A WAAAAAA
Lo a d s SeAL T
LI 20viali8K1
MTTAKY pUALIT, STAGE CF SLINOIS
vy Cemmissinn Exgires 06)27/96
AVAAARAAAAAAAAAY

WA YWY

b A A
wAYY

cGSIS3P6

|

\.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOXIS )

8
COUNTY OF _(_‘_Qt_?_k_J____. 3

I, Lmh%as + a notary public in and for said

Sounty, In the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
vt » personally known to me to be the
o of American National Bank and Trust Company of

Ch;cago, and the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and

acknow’eiged that as such he has signed and delivered the said
instrusert pursuant to authority, as his free and voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and

purposes trerein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this &"‘(4 day of

N , 1994,

ofary Public

My Commission Expires:

Ol pICIAL SEAL"S

b
3

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATL OF WS
' sy Commission Exnited 02]09i97

i

S6SYSSbE




T ——— T
UNOFFICIAL COPY

PN Nty . g

% . Co
f

ol ?

~ E .
; $
Fi f
L . .
z’\"-‘ A TR




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 AND ALL OF LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7 AND 8 (EXCEPT
THE WEST 9 FEET OF ALL OF SAID LOTS FOR ALLEY) IN BLOCK 19 IN
DUNCAN’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2
OF THE NORTHKRAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common “«adress of Property: 322 South Green Street
, Chicago, Illinois

Permanent Tax lidentification Number: 17-17-227-009
17~17-227-010

17-17-227~-011
17-17-227-012

MM .2
0M3034 S:Cpm

G6SISRPE




